# 503069147 11/20/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3115750

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
DR STEPHEN DODSON	10/29/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PRELERT LTD	
Street Address:	OLYMPIC HOUSE, 63 WALLINGFORD ROAD	
City:	UXBRIDGE, MIDDLESEX	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	UB8 2RW	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14484633

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (410)295-5096

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4102122539

**Email:** tdewitt@24ipusa.com **Correspondent Name:** TIMOTHY R DEWITT

Address Line 1: 12 E LAKE DR

Address Line 4: ANNAPOLIS, MARYLAND 21403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12021.F91340	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY R DEWITT	
SIGNATURE:	/TimothyRDeWitt/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2014	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=12021-F91340Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503069147 REEL: 034215 FRAME: 0772

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Stephen Dodson (the "ASSIGNOR") is the inventor and owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under my United States Patent Application Serial No. 14/484,633, entitled "Method and Apparatus for Detecting Irregularities on a Device," and the inventions described and claimed therein (collectively, the "PATENT RIGHTS"); and

WHEREAS, Prelect Ltd., with its principal place of business at Olympic House, 63 Wallingford Road, Uxbridge, Middlesex UB8 2RW, United Kingdom, (the "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the PATENT RIGHTS.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the PATENT RIGHTS and all national stage applications, divisions, renewals, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, all applications claiming the benefit of the filing thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all inventions described and claimed in said patents and applications; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenant and agree that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenant and agree that they will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally provide reasonable aid to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned

name(s).

Date: 29/10/14

Signature of Inventor:

Dr. Stephen Dodson

PATENT REEL: 034215 FRAME: 0773

**RECORDED: 11/20/2014**